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Research on SRAP molecular markers in germplasm resources of Coix lacryma-jobi
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Abstract: Objective To study the 25 germplasm resources of Coix lacryma-jobi by the technique of SRAP molecular markers.

Methods Taking genome DNA in the leaves of C. lacryma-jobi extracted by modified CTAB method as template. Six ideal primer

pairs were selected from 88 primer pairs by using the optimized SRAP-PCR reaction system and the amplification of 25 germplasm

resources by SRAP-PCR were carried out. Results The total 66 clear and repeatable polymorphic bands were obtained, and the

polymorphic rate was up to 93%. The coefficient of genetic similarity among each species was calculated by using NTSYPC 2.1

software. The results indicated that the coefficient of genetic similarity of these materials ranged from 0.48 to 0.82. Conclusion The

25 populations of C. lacryma-jobi could be clustered into four groups.
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Table 1 Code number and collection place of plants

%2 SRAP#RIESY
Table 2 SRAP marker primer

@5 IFI (me) 314 (5°3")

) (em) 514 (5°-37)

1 TGAGTCCAAACCGGATA  GACTGCGTACGAATTAAT
2 TGAGTCCAAACCGGAGC  GACTGCGTACGAATTTGC
3 TGAGTCCAAACCGGAAT  GACTGCGTACGAATTGAC
4 TGAGTCCAAACCGGACC  TGAGTCCAAACCGGAGA
5 TGAGTCCAAACCGGAAG  GACTGCGTACGAATTAAC
6 TGAGTCCAAACCGGTAA  GACTGCGTACGAATTGCA
7 TGAGTCCAAACCGGTCC  GACTGCGTACGAATTCAA
8 TGAGTCCAAACCGGTGC  GACTGCGTACGAATTCTC
9 TGAGTCCAAACCGGTGC  GACTGCGTACGAATTCGA
10 TGAGTCCAAACCGGTGC  GACTGCGTACGAATTCAG
11 TGAGTCCAAACCGGTGC  GACTGCGTACGAATTCCA
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Fig. 1 Detection and purification of DNA gel
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2 mel-em10. me5-emS. me2-em8 5| ¥R AR E HITFIE
Fig. 2 Screening of annealing temperature for mel-em10,

meS-emS5, and me2-em8 primers

%3 6334 SRAP Bi B4R
Table 3 SRAP amplification for six pairs of primers

19 AT 2R 2EF% RKEEC

mel-em10 17 15 88 56
meS-em5 17 15 88 54
me2-em8 12 12 100 54
me4-em4 9 8 89 55
me3-em3 7 7 100 55
me8-eml 9 9 100 54

2.3 E[F4H DNA BJ SRAP L7354
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B3 25 NENMM543 mel-em10 SRAP-PCR Hjk[E
Fig.3 SRAP-PCR electrophoresis of primer pair mel-em10

from 25 species C. lacryma-jobi
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Table 4 Genetic coefficients among samples
BW 12 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
11
2077 1
3070 0.65 1
4075 0.69 0.73 1
5061 061056 0.69 1
6 0.69 0.69 0.70 0.75 0.63 1
7 0.65 0.650.72 073 059 076 1
8 0.63 0.63 059 0.63 0.63 0.69 070 1
9 0.76 0.73 0.63 0.68 0.65 0.62 0.63 0.68 I
10 0.63 0.63 0.70 0.72 0.63 072 070 0.75 0.62 1
11 0.66 0.58 0.70 0.77 0.69 0.77 0.65 0.72 0.65 0.72 1
12 0.66 0.69 0.56 0.69 0.66 0.69 0.62 0.80 0.82 0.66 0.75 1
13 0.59 0.54 0.63 0.68 0.65 0.70 0.70 0.65 0.58 0.76 0.76 0.65 1
14 072 0.66 0.59 0.72 0.63 0.75 0.79 0.66 0.68 0.66 0.66 0.66 0.70 1
15 072 072 068 0.69 0.58 0.75 0.79 0.66 0.65 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.62 0.77 1
16 0.61 0.63 048 0.63 0.63 0.61 065 058 051 058 058 0.58 0.65 0.77 0.61 1
17 0.66 0.61 0.59 0.58 0.61 0.66 0.62 0.69 056 072 058 0.63 0.68 0.61 0.58 0.66 1
18 0.68 0.650.52 0.59 0.68 0.54 035 0.54 0.61 0.51 051 0.59 049 062 048 0.70 0.68 1
19 0.72 0.69 0.65 0.66 0.58 0.72 0.72 0.69 0.70 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.68 0.75 0.66 0.72 0.66 0.59 1
20 0.65 0.650.55 0.56 0.62 0.56 0.63 0.65 0.69 059 051 0.62 058 0.73 0.56 0.65 0.62 0.66 0.72 1
21 0.55 0.61 0.59 0.63 0.63 0.61 054 055 054 055 072 058 0.56 0.58 0.52 0.66 0.58 0.62 0.61 0.56 1
22 0.58 0.63 0.54 0.58 0.63 0.63 0.65 072 0.56 0.69 0.63 0.66 0.68 0.69 0.61 072 0.66 0.68 0.66 0.68 0.69 1
23 0.69 0.61 0.68 0.72 055 0.69 0.70 0.66 054 0.72 0.66 0.58 0.68 0.69 0.69 0.66 0.72 0.56 0.69 0.56 0.66 0.72 1
24 0.70 0.70 0.58 0.59 048 0.62 052 0.59 0.72 0.62 0.59 0.65 049 0.62 0.62 0.51 0.59 0.63 0.65 0.61 0.59 0.54 0.62 1
25 070 0.65 0.61 0.68 0.68 0.68 0.66 0.68 0.66 0.70 0.62 0.68 0.61 0.73 0.70 0.68 0.76 0.77 0.68 0.66 0.56 0.65 0.65 0.72 1
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Fig. 4 UPMAG clustering diagram of 25 tested samples
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